

BID TABULATION - BID NO. 2022-012 PW

CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI

COURT ST. DOWNTOWN PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS

BID DATE: 04/28/2022



ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QNTY.	MURPHREE. PAVING		TIMBO'S CONSTRUCTION		PHILLIPS CONTRACTING		CENTURY CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00	25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
2	EXCESS EXCAVATION	CY	30	191.60	\$ 5,748.00	69.96	\$ 2,098.80	22.00	\$ 660.00	75.00	\$ 2,250.00
3	BORROW EXCAVATION	CY	300	55.00	\$ 16,500.00	18.55	\$ 5,565.00	35.00	\$ 10,500.00	28.00	\$ 8,400.00
4	TOPSOIL / SOIL CONDITIONER	CY	20	147.80	\$ 2,956.00	63.60	\$ 1,272.00	35.00	\$ 700.00	93.00	\$ 1,860.00
5	CRUSHED STONE BASE COURSE	CY	550	87.12	\$ 47,916.00	84.80	\$ 46,640.00	97.00	\$ 53,350.00	93.00	\$ 51,150.00
6	CONCRETE PAVEMENT, LIGHT DUTY	SY	3,010	67.90	\$ 204,379.00	75.72	\$ 227,917.20	80.00	\$ 240,800.00	77.50	\$ 233,275.00
7	CONCRETE JOINT INSTALLATION	LF	1,000	5.05	\$ 5,050.00	4.45	\$ 4,450.00	4.50	\$ 4,500.00	9.50	\$ 9,500.00
8	6" CONCRETE HEADER CURB	LF	900	27.40	\$ 24,660.00	21.20	\$ 19,080.00	26.50	\$ 23,850.00	48.00	\$ 43,200.00
9	RECTANGULAR CONCRETE HEADER, Match Existing	LF	120	24.10	\$ 2,892.00	21.20	\$ 2,544.00	26.50	\$ 3,180.00	77.00	\$ 9,240.00
10	CONCRETE, CLASS B	CY	6	220.00	\$ 1,320.00	861.25	\$ 5,167.50	2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	2,060.00	\$ 12,360.00
11	BRICK MASONRY FENCE PILASTERS	EA	8	1,225.00	\$ 9,800.00	2,451.25	\$ 19,610.00	5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00
12	FABRICATED METAL FENCE	LF	112	150.00	\$ 16,800.00	160.90	\$ 18,020.58	210.00	\$ 23,520.00	200.00	\$ 22,400.00
13	RELOCATED STEEL FENCE	LF	8	70.00	\$ 560.00	160.86	\$ 1,286.88	10.00	\$ 80.00	190.00	\$ 1,520.00
14	DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE WITH GATE, PER PLANS	LS	1	20,200.00	\$ 20,200.00	27,560.00	\$ 27,560.00	22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
15	4' PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, CONTINUOUS YELLOW	LF	1500	2.00	\$ 3,000.00	0.90	\$ 1,350.00	1.10	\$ 1,650.00	1.00	\$ 1,500.00
16	4' PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, CONTINUOUS H.C. BLUE	LF	310	2.00	\$ 620.00	0.90	\$ 279.00	1.10	\$ 341.00	1.00	\$ 310.00
17	PAINTED TRAFFIC SYMBOL, YELLOW LEGEND	SF	110	1.50	\$ 165.00	12.72	\$ 1,399.20	15.00	\$ 1,650.00	13.50	\$ 1,485.00
18	STD. ADA H.C. PARKING SYMBOL, H.C. BLUE PAINT	EA	4	100.00	\$ 400.00	106.00	\$ 424.00	125.00	\$ 500.00	113.00	\$ 452.00
19	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	1,590.00	\$ 1,590.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
20	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
GRAND TOTAL				\$ 375,716.00	\$ 402,154.16	\$ 474,281.00	\$ 521,902.00				

\$0.00 Denotes Corrected Line Item Amount

\$0.00 Denotes Corrected Total Bid Amount